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Parts ssembly Overview

Part List

Middle
Section

Left 
Door
Section

Shelving
Unit

Right
Door
Section

Pantry Top Panle

Pantry Left Panle

Pantry Right Panle

Pantry Bottom Panle

Pantry Back Panle

Pantry ‘H’ Rail

Pantry Middle Shelf

Pantry Adjustable Shelf

Left Door-Front Panel

Left Door-Left Panel

Left Door-Right Panel

Right Door-Front Panel

Right Door-Left Panel

Right Door-Right Panel

Bottom Shelf

Shelf(Cam-Lock)

Shelf
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STEP 1
Install hardware to Pantry Top Panel(1)

STEP 2
Install hardware to Pantry Left & Right Panel(2&3)

STEP 3
Install  Pantry Middle Shelf(7) to Pantry Left & Right Panel (2&3)

1

2
3

3

2

7

Gx2

Hx4

(A) ASSEMBLE MIDDLE  SECTION
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STEP 4
Install hardware to Pantry Bottim Panel (4)

4

Gx2

Hx4

STEP 5
Install Pantry Bottom Panel (4) from STEP 4 to Pantry Left & Right Panel (2&3).

2
3

4
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STEP 6
a) Use Pantry “H”Rail to join the 2 pcs of Pantry Back Panel (5)
    and fit into groove on Left, Right and Bottom Panels(2.3&4)
b) Install Pantry Top Panel (1)

STEP 7
Insert Shelf Pin (I) and set Adjustable Shelf (8)

6

5 5

1
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STEP 8
Secure Pantry Back Panels

(B) ASSEMBLE RIGHT DOOR SECTION

STEP 9

Insert Wood Dowel(A) to Shelf (16) and Shelf (17) as shown

16

STEP 10

a) Insert Wood Dowel (A) to  Bottom Shelf (15) as shown

b) Affix Magnetic bar (K) to (15)  with Screw (F) as shown
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Secure Back Panel (5) by using

Wedge(L) & Screw (N) as shown

to complete Middle Section



12

14

STEP 11
Install hardware to Right Door-Front Panel (12),Right Door-Left Panel(13),and Right Door -
Right Panel (14)

Kx1

Fx2

Cx17

Ax16

15

15

16

16

STEP 12
Install Shelf (cam-lock )(16) and Right Door - Bottom Shelf(15)

STEP 13
Install Shelf (17 )

17
16

13

Dx3

16

16

17

17
17

15
13

14

STEP 14
Install Right Door-Right Panel (14)

Dx3
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STEP 15
Install Right Door-Front Panel (12)

14

13
12

Dx11

Bx1

Ex2

Mx1

Fx6

STEP 16

Install Hinge and door handle to
Right Door Section.
 
Assembly of Right Door Section
is Complete
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11
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STEP 11
Install hardware to Left Door-Front Panel (9),Left Door-Left Panel(10),and Left Door -
Right Panel (11)

Kx1

Fx2

Cx17

Ax16

STEP 12
Install Shelf (cam-lock )(17) and Left Door - Bottom Shelf(15)

STEP 13
Install Shelf 17)

Dx3

STEP 14
Install Left Door-Left Panel (10)

11

17

17

17
17

11 16

10

11
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© ASSEMBLE LEFT DOOR SECTION



STEP 15
Install Left Door-Front Panel (9)

10

11
9

Dx11

Bx1

Ex2

Mx1

Fx6

STEP 16

Install Hinge and door handle to
Left Door Section.
 
Assembly of Left Door Section
is Complete
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STEP 17
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